
COMC YTD Results

Overall Points after 10 Events Class 4WD YTD Class A YTD Class B YTD Class C YTD

Phil Winter 988.79 Phil Winter 985.71 Richard Simpson 479.53 Hayden Smith 825.45 Steve Gray 689.85

Geoff Galbraith 958.97 Marc Bremner 947.06 Blair Jenkins 383.57 Ken Galbraith 734.40 Geoff Galbraith 296.93

Marc Bremner 949.07 Steve Taylor 853.74 Phil Tosswill 382.29 Dave Moreton 642.48 John MacKay 292.41

Steve Taylor 853.74 Terri Taylor 692.07 Graham McNabb 292.74 Bruce Blackman 574.50 Phillip Ellison 281.61

Hayden Smith 825.45 Geoff Galbraith 662.04 Callum Allison 288.86 John MacKay 494.84 Alastair Shand 277.35

John MacKay 787.25 Neil Whitford 551.32 Aaron Gordon 286.90 Shannon Morris 378.49 Gerard Gordon 271.79

Ken Galbraith 734.40 Whetu Taewa 540.37 Phil Winter 200.00 Gerard Gordon 376.60 Matthew Shand 271.41

Terri Taylor 692.07 Jono Shaw 386.67   Peter Sutherland 200.00 Lachie Gordon 364.50 Steve Hansen 182.43

Steve Gray 689.85 Flip How-Johns 376.36 Marc Bremner 193.58 Michael Harrison 296.62 Lachie Gordon 177.47

Bruce Blackman 662.80 Kevin Laird 298.57 Boyd Brindson 188.85 Graham McNabb 291.30 Cody Benck 176.99

Neil Whitford 649.03 Corey MacAskill 290.33 Matthew Brinsdon 185.08 Matthew Owen 281.78 James Benck 173.96

Gerard Gordon 648.40 Richard Jackson 267.10 Paul Keegan 182.64 Peter Roy 269.42 Phil Horn 100.00

Dave Moreton 642.48 Dennis Beattie 190.90 Geoff Clear 177.03 Aaron Gordon 190.36 Ian Begg 99.20

Graham McNabb 584.05 Brendon McCarthy 169.18 Kevin Laird 100.00 Chris De Koning 185.89 Peter Templeton 96.53

Lachie Gordon 541.98 Phil Tosswill 94.52 Kynan Yu 100.00 Blair Miller 178.41 Matthew Hawkins 95.33

Whetu Taewa 540.37 Dylan How-Johns 91.78 Nic Tosswill 97.83 Gary Morton 169.80 Tony Herbert 92.58

Richard Simpson 479.53 Julian Prior-Stockwin 91.42 Flip Howjohns 97.26 Alan Warren 100.00

Aaron Gordon 477.25 Wayne Hillary 90.55 Scott Levings 93.39 Max Clear 100.00

Phil Tosswill 476.81 Bruce Blackman 88.30 Dayne McIlwrick 93.16 Ken McCarthy 100.00

Flip How-Johns 473.62 Simon Stephens 87.81 Todd Read 92.30 Phil Horn 99.67

Kevin Laird 398.57 Ken McCarthy 86.33 Paul Ritchie 86.68 Brendon McCarthy 99.39

Jono Shaw 386.67 Stu Millis 83.55 Chris De Koning 85.42 Murray Garrick 98.93

Blair Jenkins 383.57 Bill Currie 98.54

Shannon Morris 378.49 Neil Whitford 97.71

Michael Harrison 296.62 Matthew Hawkins 96.01

Corey MacAskill 290.33 Peter Kircher 92.52

Callum Allison 288.86 Codee Morton 91.34

Matthew Owen 281.78 Ian Begg 89.56

Phillip Ellison 281.61 Sacha Coghill 86.70

Alastair Shand 277.35

Matthew Shand 271.41

Chris De Koning 271.31

Peter Roy 269.42

Brendon McCarthy 268.57

Richard Jackson 267.10

  Peter Sutherland 200.00
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COMC YTD Results

Overall Points after 10 Events Class 4WD YTD Class A YTD Class B YTD Class C YTD

Matthew Hawkins 191.34

Dennis Beattie 190.90

Boyd Brindson 188.85

Ian Begg 188.77

Ken McCarthy 186.33 Points Calculation

Matthew Brinsdon 185.08 Points are calculated as a percentage of the best time in each class.

Paul Keegan 182.64 Formula is " (Best Time in Class / Your Best Time) x 100 "

Steve Hansen 182.43

Blair Miller 178.41

Geoff Clear 177.03

Cody Benck 176.99

James Benck 173.96

Gary Morton 169.80

Alan Warren 100.00

Kynan Yu 100.00

Max Clear 100.00

Phil Horn 100.00

Murray Garrick 98.93

Bill Currie 98.54

Nic Tosswill 97.83

Peter Templeton 96.53

Scott Levings 93.39

Dayne McIlwrick 93.16

Tony Herbert 92.58

Peter Kircher 92.52

Todd Read 92.30

Dylan How-Johns 91.78

Julian Prior-Stockwin 91.42

Codee Morton 91.34

Wayne Hillary 90.55

Simon Stephens 87.81

Sacha Coghill 86.70

Paul Ritchie 86.68

Stu Millis 83.55
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Springvale Autocross 14th June 2015

Name Class R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Chp Pts

Kevin Laird 4WD 64.23 63.37 60.86 59.64 59.64 100.00     

Corey MacAskill 4WD 62.00       60.50       60.53       66.59 60.50       98.58       

Flip How-Johns 4WD 66.36 61.88 61.20 61.15 61.15 97.53       

Steve Taylor 4WD 63.63       62.75       62.59       61.21       61.21       97.44       

Roger Laird 4WD 65.99 63.41 63.38 62.21 62.21 n/a

Phil Winter 4WD 73.56 67.78       64.48       63.68       63.68       93.66       

Neil Whitford 4WD 70.05 66.75 65.87 65.00 65.00 91.75       

Julian Prior-Stockwin 4WD 80.60 67.92       69.75 65.24       65.24       91.42       

Whetu Taewa 4WD 71.88 70.67 67.49 65.79 65.79 90.65       

Geoff Galbraith 4WD 66.64       74.98 71.29       67.58       66.64       89.50       

Terri Taylor 4WD 70.03 75.90 71.03 68.71 68.71 86.80       

Marc Bremner 4WD 75.80       69.94       69.10       69.85       69.10       86.31       

Callum Allison A 69.88 70.84 67.48 66.29 66.29 100.00     

Steven Forbes A 72.67       68.37       66.78       67.91       66.78       n/a

Aaron Gordon A 78.62 70.34 69.78 67.83 67.83 97.73       

John MacKay B 84.09 77.88 70.05       68.68       68.68       100.00     

Bruce Blackman B 76.55 73.57 70.58 69.96 69.96 98.17       

Ken Galbraith B 79.09       78.53       76.70       73.44       73.44       93.52       

Dave Moreton B 78.01 75.98 74.50 74.21 74.21 92.55       

Hayden Smith B 75.78       DNF 76.57 DNS 75.78       90.63       

Steve Gray C 70.71 67.05 83.76 65.55 65.55 100.00     

Phillip Ellison C 89.29 83.72       73.03       74.83       73.03       89.76       

Penalty: 5 sec 10 sec 15 sec
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Golden Road 23 August

Name Car Colour Class Run1 Run2 Best Run3 Run4 Run5 Best Avg Best Points

Marc Bremner Mitsubishi Evo Silver 4WD 45.44 49.94 45.44 52.77 52.35 60.13 52.35 48.90      100.00  

Phil Winter Mitsubishi Evo Silver 4WD 50.39 48.82 48.82 51.47 52.68 54.61 51.47 50.15      97.51    

Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica Black 4WD 49.59 51.03 49.59 53.42 54.03 58.96 53.42 51.51      94.93    

Neil Whitford Toyota Celica Red/White 4WD 51.14 50.50 50.50 53.15 55.55 53.15 51.83      94.35    

Steve Taylor Subaru Imprezza Blue 4WD DNF 50.95 50.95 59.85 55.62 55.17 55.17 53.06      92.15    

Terri Taylor Subaru Imprezza Blue 4WD 55.35 54.62 54.62 58.25 60.00 58.59 58.25 56.44      86.64    

Brendon McCarthy Subaru Legacy White 4WD 55.95 56.59 55.95 59.68 60.03 59.96 59.68 57.82      84.57    

Stu Millis Subaru Imprezza Blue 4WD 56.98 57.46 56.98 60.76 62.55 64.42 60.07 58.53      83.55    

Richard Simpson Toyota Cynos Silver A 52.64 53.28 52.64 56.55 55.72 56.53 55.72 54.18      100.00  

Graham McNabb Toyota Cynos Silver A 54.23 54.07 54.07 57.73 56.89 56.79 56.52 55.30      97.98    

Callum Allison Subaru Imprezza Blue A 57.09 54.71 54.71 59.86 57.42 58.49 57.42 56.07      96.64    

Flip Howjohns Subaru Imprezza Blue A 54.84 54.79 54.79 58.26 56.82 56.62 56.62 55.71      97.26    

Blair Jenkins Datsun 120Y Red A 57.47 55.04 55.04 58.25 60.36 60.29 58.25 56.65      95.65    

Phil Tosswill Toyota Starlet Red/White A 56.77 56.53 56.53 58.09 60.50 61.13 58.09 57.31      94.54    

John McKay Toyota Celica Silver B 53.42 51.38 51.38 55.72 55.30 56.14 55.30 53.34      100.00  

Bruce Blackman Toyota Celica Green B 53.44 54.19 53.44 56.62 58.37 57.30 56.62 55.03      96.93    

Matthew Owen Ford Cortina Green B 54.40 57.32 54.27 66.79 58.59 69.97 58.59 56.43      94.52    

Shannon Morris Toyota Celica Red B 55.37 55.00 54.81 58.91 60.10 59.24 58.91 56.86      93.81    

Peter Roy Audi Green B 56.00 55.25 55.25 59.82 61.87 61.98 59.82 57.54      92.71    

Gerard Gordon BMW 320i Silver B 56.67 56.16 56.16 59.53 59.75 60.50 59.53 57.85      92.21    

Ken Galbraith Subaru Legacy Blue/White B 58.01 56.64 56.64 60.22 61.72 61.43 60.22 58.43      91.29    

Hayden Smith Toyota Corolla Red/White B 56.67 62.34 56.67 58.04 60.19 60.71 58.04 57.36      93.00    

Paul Mattingney Ford Cortina Green B 58.62 60.04 58.62 64.29 62.11 61.86 61.86 60.24      n/a

Lachie Gordon BMW 320i Silver B 59.42 59.06 59.06 61.81 61.35 61.17 60.50 59.78      89.23    

Steve Gray Ford Capri White C 55.71 53.10 53.10 56.75 56.57 57.23 56.57 54.84      100.00  

Ian Begg Porsche White C 54.13 55.20 54.13 56.42 56.42 55.28      99.20    

Penalty: 5 sec 10 sec
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Little Valley Gravel Bent Sprint

First Name Last Name Make Model Colour Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best COMC Points

Andrew Graves Mitsubishi Evo 3 White 4WD 01:49.6 01:48.0 01:47.2 01:45.2 01:45.2 N/A

Phil Winter Mitsubishi Evo Silver 4WD 01:58.9 01:56.9 01:55.0 01:54.5 01:54.5 100.00

Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica Red 4WD 02:04.2 02:00.3 01:57.2 02:02.4 01:57.2 97.67

Flip Howjohns Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 02:01.4 01:59.2 02:34.0 DNS 01:59.2 95.99

Jono Shaw Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 02:06.9 02:05.4 02:00.3 DNF 02:00.3 95.16

Neil Whitford Toyota Celica GT4 White/Red 4WD 02:08.8 02:05.2 02:01.5 02:00.9 02:00.9 94.70

Marc Bremner Mitsubishi Evo Silver 4WD 02:03.0 02:08.3 02:02.0 02:03.0 02:02.0 93.85

Richard Jackson Subaru Legacy Red 4WD 02:11.8 02:08.4 02:05.2 02:05.1 02:05.1 91.47

Whetu Taewa Subaru WRX Blue/Gray 4WD 02:12.6 02:11.6 02:12.5 03:08.2 02:11.6 86.95

Kevin Laird Toyota Levin Red A 02:00.0 01:56.6 01:56.5 01:54.0 01:54.0 100.00

Steven Thompson Datsun Sunny Coupe White A 02:01.1 01:58.6 01:58.6 01:56.5 01:56.5 N/A

Ian Warren Suzuki Swift Red A 02:04.2 02:03.0 02:00.3 01:58.8 01:58.8 N/A

Quintin Hazlett Mitsubishi Mirage White A 02:06.1 02:05.3 02:01.3 01:59.4 01:59.4 N/A

Scott Levings Toyota Starlet Orange A 02:05.4 02:04.1 02:02.0 02:03.1 02:02.0 93.39

Phil Tosswill Toyota Starlet White/Red A 02:11.4 02:09.5 02:07.0 02:03.5 02:03.5 92.27

Aaron Gordon Toyota Starlet Green A 02:08.2 02:09.2 02:04.3 02:05.6 02:04.3 91.67

Geoff Clear Suzuki Belano White A 02:21.7 02:19.9 02:14.9 02:11.9 02:11.9 86.39

Murray Garrick Ford Escort White/Blue B 02:02.2 01:58.6 01:58.2 01:58.2 01:58.2 98.93

John McKay Toyota Celica Silver B 03:13.5 02:11.7 02:03.7 02:00.3 02:00.3 97.17

Hayden Smith Toyota Corolla White/Red B 02:17.4 02:15.4 02:13.7 02:13.9 02:13.7 87.41

David Scoles Toyota Corolla AE86 Blue/Red C 01:55.6 01:56.1 01:55.0 01:53.0 01:53.0 N/A

Steve Gray Ford Capri White C 02:06.8 02:05.0 02:03.7 01:58.2 01:58.2 100.00

Steve Hansen Mazda Neo White C 02:15.1 02:11.5 02:07.4 02:08.3 02:07.4 92.79

Alan Warren Ford Escort RS 2000 Red D (B) 02:06.3 02:01.4 01:59.1 01:56.9 01:56.9 100.00

John McDonald Mazda RX7 Black D 02:06.8 02:04.7 02:04.4 02:02.4 02:02.4 N/A

Gary Morton Hillman Hunter White D (B) 02:23.8 02:20.5 02:19.3 02:16.5 02:16.5 85.63
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Chatto Ck-Springvale Autocross

No. Name Car Make Colour Class Run1 Run2 Run3 Best Run4 Run5 Run6 Best Best Avg Points

Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica Black 4WD 02:04.32 02:13.55 01:45.11 01:45.11 01:43.21 01:49.98 01:42.10 01:42.10 01:43.61 100.00      

Phil Winter Mitzubishi Evo Silver 4WD 02:14.05 01:56.47 01:48.54 01:48.54 01:46.22 01:41.28 01:38.88 01:38.88 01:43.71 99.90         

15 Steve Tayor Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 02:07.57 01:46.99 01:50.93 01:46.99 01:42.09 01:44.87 01:42.91 01:42.09 01:44.54 99.11         

887 Neil Whitford Toyota Celica White 4WD 02:21.78 02:02.07 01:50.85 01:50.85 01:45.57 01:43.21 01:48.01 01:43.21 01:47.03 96.80         

88 Phil Tosswill Toyota Celica White 4WD 02:08.77 02:18.65 01:53.30 01:53.30 01:49.11 01:45.92 01:47.18 01:45.92 01:49.61 94.52         

115 Terri Taylor Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 02:20.70 02:07.59 01:56.82 01:56.82 01:51.89 01:47.32 01:47.13 01:47.13 01:51.97 92.53         

9 Marc Bremner Mitzubishi Evo Silver 4WD 02:17.38 02:01.93 02:02.12 02:01.93 01:49.28 01:54.99 01:57.96 01:49.28 01:55.60 89.62         

69 Richard Jackson Subaru Legacy Red 4WD 02:08.41 02:12.85 01:58.38 01:58.38 01:56.98 DNS DNS 01:56.98 01:57.68 88.04         

188 Richard Simpson Toyota Cynos Silver A 02:09.88 01:52.85 01:48.83 01:48.83 01:49.98 01:46.72 01:45.71 01:45.71 01:47.27 100.00      

45 Blair Jenkins Datsun 120Y Red A 02:11.40 01:59.24 01:51.03 01:51.03 01:52.82 01:57.64 01:48.99 01:48.99 01:50.01 97.51         

47 Callum Allison Mazda MX5 Silver A 02:28.60 02:14.51 01:59.57 01:59.57 01:56.18 01:59.17 01:53.06 01:53.06 01:56.31 92.22         

101 Graham McNabb BMW 318 Black B 02:06.01 01:53.85 01:52.26 01:52.26 01:49.07 01:50.64 01:45.47 01:45.47 01:48.86 100.00      

57 Todd Cruthers Subaru Legacy White B 01:59.01 01:57.51 01:53.40 01:53.40 01:47.64 01:47.13 01:49.81 01:47.13 01:50.27 N/A

71 Gerald Gordon BMW 320i Grey B 02:14.97 02:11.16 01:53.56 01:53.56 01:50.32 01:49.18 01:47.85 01:47.85 01:50.70 98.34         

117 John McKay Toyota Celica Black B 02:15.16 02:04.93 01:57.98 01:57.98 01:44.94 01:46.24 01:49.22 01:44.94 01:51.46 97.67         

86 Bruce Blackman Toyota Celica Silver B 02:09.99 02:09.28 01:55.20 01:55.20 01:48.00 01:51.39 01:49.70 01:48.00 01:51.60 97.55         

20 Aaron Gordon Ford Cortina Green B 02:07.68 01:57.11 01:53.48 01:53.48 01:50.85 01:52.33 DNS 01:50.85 01:52.17 97.06         

173 Lachie Gordon BMW 320i Grey B 02:45.35 02:13.35 01:55.74 01:55.74 01:50.40 01:49.99 01:50.42 01:49.99 01:52.86 96.46         

2 Matt Owen Ford Cortina Green B 02:38.88 01:59.12 02:22.35 01:59.12 01:56.32 01:54.08 01:53.53 01:53.53 01:56.32 93.59         

82 Hayden Smith Toyota Corolla White B 02:27.16 02:05.92 02:00.11 02:00.11 01:52.63 01:55.17 01:56.38 01:52.63 01:56.37 93.55         

90 Peter Cruthers Subaru Legacy White B 02:10.60 02:01.21 02:06.38 02:01.21 01:53.34 01:52.40 01:51.68 01:51.68 01:56.45 N/A

6 Ken Galbraith Subaru Legacy White B 02:11.66 02:00.76 DNS 02:00.76 01:57.63 01:57.60 DNS 01:57.60 01:59.18 91.35         

48 Peter Roy Audi 80 Green B 02:25.22 02:11.53 DNS 02:11.53 01:52.23 01:51.85 01:57.10 01:51.85 02:01.69 89.46         

14 David Stark Mazda MX6 Red C 02:19.80 02:01.98 01:56.53 01:56.53 01:52.90 01:56.57 01:55.67 01:52.90 01:54.71 N/A

19 Steve Gray Ford Capri White C 02:23.62 02:03.67 02:08.04 02:03.67 01:47.71 01:53.28 01:53.08 01:47.71 01:55.69 100.00      

108 Alastair Shand Mazda MX6 Red C 02:19.56 02:02.77 DNS 02:02.77 01:53.76 01:50.27 DNS 01:50.27 01:56.52 99.29         

4 Matthew Shand Mazda MX6 Red C 02:10.42 02:06.02 DNS 02:06.02 01:54.00 01:53.17 DNS 01:53.17 01:59.60 96.73         

74 Matt Hawkins Trimph TC2000 Black C 02:24.71 02:02.29 02:20.47 02:02.29 02:13.24 02:00.43 DNS 02:00.43 02:01.36 95.33         

01:45.11 01:38.88

5 sec Penalty
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Springvale Autocross 8th Nov

No. Name Car Colour Class Run1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Best Points

15 Steve Taylor Subaru Legacy Blue 4WD 01:10.35 01:08.53 01:07.46 01:05.46 01:05.46 100.00

91 Phil Winter Mitsubishi Evo II Grey 4WD 01:12.18 01:07.86 01:07.96 01:05.96 01:05.96 99.24

98 Kevin Laird Subaru WRX Red 4WD 01:11.73 01:06.41 01:06.42 01:07.65 01:06.41 98.57

9 Marc Bremner Mitsubishi Evo II Grey 4WD 01:15.73 01:11.94 01:09.94 01:09.13 01:09.13 94.69

21 Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica Black 4WD 01:15.25 01:12.24 01:11.87 01:10.88 01:10.88 92.35

151 Connor Busse Subaru Blue 4WD 01:15.32 01:13.00 01:13.08 01:12.81 01:12.81 n/a

99 Whetu Taewa Subaru WRX Blue 4WD 01:18.86 01:14.20 01:13.06 01:12.83 01:12.83 89.88

115 Terri Taylor Subaru Legacy Blue 4WD 01:24.89 01:15.80 01:16.17 01:15.62 01:15.62 86.56

188 Richard Simpson Toyota Cynos Silver A 01:26.45 01:14.76 01:16.23 01:13.61 01:13.61 100.00

101 Graham McNabb Toyota Cynos Silver A 01:19.82 01:16.30 01:14.39 01:14.84 01:14.39 98.95

045 Blair Jenkins Datsun 120Y Red A 01:19.82 01:16.50 01:18.48 01:15.58 01:15.58 97.39

117 John MacKay Toyota Celica Silver B 01:16.60 01:13.05 01:11.74 01:10.43 01:10.43 100.00

178 Shannon Morris Toyota Celica Grey B 01:21.46 01:23.85 01:14.90 01:12.55 01:12.55 97.08

86 Bruce Blackman Toyota Celica Green B 01:18.67 01:14.46 01:12.79 01:12.82 01:12.79 96.76

2T Mathew Owen Ford Cortina Green B 01:22.40 01:17.68 01:17.43 01:15.19 01:15.19 93.67

20 Aaron Gordon Ford Cortina Green B 01:25.68 01:17.73 01:15.92 01:15.49 01:15.49 93.30

82 Hayden Smith Toyota Corolla White/Red B 01:23.33 01:16.90 DNF 01:16.90 91.59

71 Gerald Gordon BMW Silver B 01:25.59 01:24.26 01:18.07 01:19.08 01:18.07 90.21

06 Ken Galbraith Subaru Legacy White/Blue B 01:23.95 01:23.73 01:21.99 01:18.26 01:18.26 89.99

44 Dave Moreton Subaru Legacy White/Blue B 01:25.42 01:20.63 01:20.55 01:19.34 01:19.34 88.77

173 Lachie Gordon BMW Silver B 01:28.24 01:23.26 01:22.56 01:20.51 01:20.51 87.48

48 Peter Roy Audi Green B 01:46.41 01:24.18 01:20.72 01:21.01 01:20.72 87.25

142 Phil Ellison Subaru Blue C 01:28.42 01:19.06 01:22.07 01:16.67 01:16.67 100.00

Notes: Only runs 1 to 4 count

 incl 5 sec penalty

COMC 2015/16 Results 8 Novmeber 2015 7 of 15



Teretonga Track Sprint 12 December

Class Class

No. Name Car Class Lap 1 Lap 2 Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Total Lap 1 Lap 2 Total Best Place Points

90P Phil Winter Mitzubishi Evo 3 4WD 01:19.930 01:19.377 02:39.307 01:10.319 01:10.845 02:21.164 01:10.173 01:09.913 02:20.086 02:20.086 1 100.00     

90M Marc Bremner Mitzubishi Evo 3 4WD DNF 01:17.541 01:18.113 02:35.654 01:13.312 01:12.778 02:26.090 02:26.090 2 95.89       

15 Steve Taylor Subaru Imprezza 4WD 01:27.484 01:26.427 02:53.911 01:20.123 01:20.417 02:40.540 01:19.146 01:19.790 02:38.936 02:38.936 3 88.14       

115 Terri Taylor Subaru Imprezza 4WD 01:55.308 01:29.241 03:24.549 01:34.863 01:33.606 03:08.469 01:23.122 01:22.689 02:45.811 02:45.811 4 84.49       

83 Peter Sutherland Honda Civic A 01:26.810 01:27.228 02:54.038 01:18.097 01:17.316 02:35.413 01:15.591 01:16.122 02:31.713 02:31.713 1 100.00     

600 Phil Tosswill Toyota Starlet A 01:30.225 01:29.506 02:59.731 01:17.530 01:17.384 02:34.914 01:15.811 01:16.096 02:31.907 02:31.907 2 99.87       

272 Boyd Brindson Honda Integra A 01:30.642 01:52.493 03:23.135 01:21.744 01:21.705 02:43.449 01:22.549 01:21.027 02:43.576 02:43.449 3 92.82       

40 Paul Keegan Toyota FXGT A 01:34.922 01:49.412 03:24.334 01:24.758 01:28.453 02:53.211 01:25.502 01:22.380 02:47.882 02:47.882 4 90.37       

1 Matthew Brindson Honda Integra A 01:36.547 02:58.698 04:35.245 01:32.287 01:31.816 03:04.103 01:25.670 01:23.445 02:49.115 02:49.115 5 89.71       

188 Richard Simpson Toyota FXGT A 01:56.525 01:31.669 03:28.194 01:26.475 01:25.988 02:52.463 01:25.513 01:25.341 02:50.854 02:50.854 6 88.80       

41 Michael Harrison Toyota Altezza B 01:30.097 01:28.201 02:58.298 01:19.858 01:17.697 02:37.555 01:17.574 01:16.157 02:33.731 02:33.731 1 100.00     

7H Phil Horn Honda Civic B 01:27.516 01:25.851 02:53.367 01:21.279 01:20.166 02:41.445 01:17.354 01:16.888 02:34.242 02:34.242 2 99.67       

9 Bill Currie Toyota GT86 B 01:32.358 01:31.808 03:04.166 01:19.456 01:18.339 02:37.795 01:19.003 01:17.002 02:36.005 02:36.005 3 98.54       

87 Neil Whitford Toyota Celica B 01:22.730 01:22.617 02:45.347 01:23.859 01:22.752 02:46.611 01:19.071 01:18.265 02:37.336 02:37.336 4 97.71       

177 Chris de Koning Honda Integra B 01:20.790 01:19.785 02:40.575 01:24.322 01:22.819 02:47.141 01:20.357 01:18.430 02:38.787 02:38.787 5 96.82       

101 Graham McNabb BMW 318is B 01:20.801 01:20.950 02:41.751 01:21.500 01:21.068 02:42.568 01:20.266 01:20.219 02:40.485 02:40.485 6 95.79       

86 Bruce Blackman Toyota Celica B 01:24.490 01:25.897 02:50.387 01:25.588 01:24.986 02:50.574 01:22.902 01:21.581 02:44.483 02:44.483 7 93.46       

178 Shannon Morris Toyota Celica B 01:23.403 01:30.421 02:53.824 01:28.443 DNF 01:22.975 01:21.865 02:44.840 02:44.840 8 93.26       

33 Peter Kircher Lotus 7 (replica) B No time recorded 01:25.940 01:26.531 02:52.471 01:22.709 01:23.457 02:46.166 02:46.166 9 92.52       

6 Ken Galbraith Subaru Legacy B 01:39.779 01:54.772 03:34.551 01:36.225 01:33.376 03:09.601 01:28.242 01:27.735 02:55.977 02:55.977 10 87.36       

82 Hayden Smith Toyota Corolla B 01:29.224 01:28.424 02:57.648 01:34.738 01:34.092 03:07.468 01:29.960 01:28.536 02:58.496 02:57.648 11 86.54       

44 Dave Moreton Subaru Legacy B 01:31.616 01:29.412 03:01.028 01:45.674 01:42.597 03:28.271 01:31.584 01:31.285 03:02.869 03:01.028 12 84.92       

122 Blair Miller Toyota Celica B 01:35.765 01:28.542 03:04.307 DNS DNS 03:04.307 13 83.41       

7P Phil Horn Porsche 944 C 01:24.299 01:23.598 02:47.897 01:15.130 01:14.458 02:29.588 01:13.941 01:13.203 02:27.144 02:27.144 1 100.00     

21 Geoff Galbraith Toyota MR2 C No time recorded 01:19.295 01:20.842 02:40.137 01:14.706 01:13.651 02:28.357 02:28.357 2 99.18       

5 Peter Templeton Holden Commodore C 01:21.398 01:28.564 02:49.962 01:17.341 01:16.477 02:33.818 01:15.951 01:16.476 02:32.427 02:32.427 3 96.53       

117 John McKay Toyota MR2 C 01:34.401 01:34.070 03:08.471 01:26.346 01:23.532 02:49.878 01:18.149 01:16.646 02:34.795 02:34.795 4 95.06       

19 Steve Gray Ford Capri C 01:31.795 01:30.984 03:02.779 01:18.568 01:17.768 02:36.336 01:17.890 01:17.702 02:35.592 02:35.592 5 94.57       

34 Steve Hansen Mazda Neo C 01:40.828 01:33.521 03:14.349 01:22.455 01:21.704 02:44.159 01:22.882 01:22.699 02:45.581 02:44.159 6 89.64       

108 Alastair Shand Mazda MX6 C 01:38.651 01:33.532 03:12.183 01:25.863 01:24.504 02:50.367 01:24.045 01:22.393 02:46.438 02:46.438 7 88.41       

94 Gerald Gordon BMW 320i C 01:34.039 01:33.270 03:07.309 01:28.765 01:28.258 02:57.023 01:25.125 01:22.137 02:47.262 02:47.262 8 87.97       

183 Cody Benck Toyota MR2 C 01:26.815 01:25.999 02:52.814 01:43.987 01:38.680 03:22.667 01:25.212 01:25.745 02:50.957 02:50.957 9 86.07       

4 Matthew Shand Mazda MX6 C 01:34.306 01:31.864 03:06.170 01:33.717 01:34.975 03:08.692 01:26.034 01:24.942 02:50.976 02:50.976 10 86.06       

106 James Benck Toyota MR2 C 01:47.066 01:47.611 03:34.677 01:31.607 01:29.581 03:01.188 01:26.951 01:26.506 02:53.457 02:53.457 11 84.83       

173 Lachie Gordon BMW 320i C 01:28.579 01:28.038 02:56.617 01:39.478 01:38.475 03:17.953 01:27.588 01:26.756 02:54.344 02:54.344 12 84.40       

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
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2016 Cromwell Street Sprints

Race No Car Club First Name Last Name Make Model Colour Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Top Ten BEST  Points 

1 ESCC Glen Frew Mitzubishi Evo Red 4WD 94.92 92.16 DNS 90.38 90.38 N/A

90 COMC Phil Winter Mitzubishi Evo 3 White 4WD 98.54 98.53 98.96 95.23 95.23 100.00     

9 COMC Marc Bremner Mitzubishi Evo 3 White 4WD 99.16 DNF 96.40 97.70 96.40 98.79       

114 COMC Dennis Beattie Mitzubishi Evo 6 White 4WD 100.96 98.21 110.32 102.90 98.21 96.97       

COMC Johno Shaw Subaru Impressa Black/Green 4WD 107.11 101.25 DNF 101.25 94.05       

555 COMC Corey MacAskill Subaru Impreza Red 4WD 106.42 103.48 102.74 102.74 92.69       

99 COMC Whetu Taewa Subaru WRX Black 4WD 105.14 103.99 DNF 103.99 91.58       

9 COMC Wayne Hillary Mitzubishi Evo 5 Silver 4WD 107.09 105.88 105.17 105.17 90.55       

15 COMC Steve Taylor Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 108.15 105.50 109.17 105.50 90.27       

887 COMC Neil Whitford Toyota Celica GT4 Red/White 4WD 111.13 108.48 108.14 108.14 88.06       

199 COMC Simon Stephens Subaru WRX Black 4WD 299 108.45 DNF 108.45 87.81       

69 COMC Richard Jackson Subaru Legacy Red 4WD 120.71 110.12 108.72 108.72 87.59       

81 COMC Flip Howjohns Subaru Impressa Black/Green 4WD 110.69 DNF DNF 110.69 86.03       

115 COMC Terri Taylor Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 118.18 115.75 115.96 115.75 82.27       

HMC Clarke Hotton Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 117.1 119.55 120.46 117.10 N/A

111 COMC Kynan Yu Aussie R/Car n/a White A 101.91 98.74 97.41 96.55 96.55 100.00     

60 COMC Nic Tosswill Toyota Starlet Red/White A 102.48 106.15 98.69 99.32 98.69 97.83       

600 COMC Phil Tosswill Toyota Starlet Red/White A 117.28 104.64 102.39 100.98 100.98 95.61       

22 ACC Bryce Mitchell Toyota Starlet Green/Black A 122.07 108.05 103.55 103.55 N/A

1 COMC Dayne McIlwrick Toyota Corolla White A 109.38 103.64 107.87 103.64 93.16       

189 COMC Todd Read Toyota Starlet White A 112.14 107.46 104.61 104.61 92.30       

23 COMC Geoff Clear Suzuki Swift Yellow A 116.24 106.52 113.19 106.52 90.64       

46 SSCC Reon Hotton Toyota Corolla White A 110.52 120.82 110.53 110.52 N/A

902 COMC Paul Ritchie Mitzubishi Mirage Silver A 121.09 111.39 111.62 111.39 86.68       

79 SCCC Andy McArthur Hillman Imp Blue A 114.44 113.86 111.40 111.40 N/A

2 ACC Danielle Mitchell Toyota Starlet Green/Black A DNF 117.72 116.17 116.17 N/A

43 COMC Max Clear Honda Civic Green B 106.65 103.11 103.08 103.08 100.00     

27 HMC Dan Barlow Ford Capri Yellow B 105.92 DNF DNF 105.92 N/A
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2016 Cromwell Street Sprints

Race No Car Club First Name Last Name Make Model Colour Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Top Ten BEST  Points 

86 COMC Bruce Blackman Toyota Celica Green B 115.23 112.49 112.82 112.49 91.63       

177 COMC Chris de Koning Honda Integra Black B 127.01 116.62 115.72 115.72 89.08       

44 COMC Dave Moreton Subaru Legacy Blue/White B 127.73 118.82 115.89 115.89 88.95       

82 COMC Hayden Smith Toyota Corolla White/Red B 120.49 119.10 117.82 117.82 87.49       

248 COMC Sacha Coghill Honda Civic Type R Blue/White B 123.23 118.89 123.88 118.89 86.70       

16 ESCC Chris Hey Toyota MR220 White C 99.91 104.97 104.53 96.57 96.57 N/A

777 Taranaki Ross Graham Holden Torana LX Orange/Black C 110.6 103.47 99.18 100.27 99.18 N/A

71 SCCC James Liemburg Mazda MX5 Red C 122.25 101.07 100.51 112.09 100.51 N/A

23 CCC Craig James Nissan S13 White C 113.85 107.14 102.73 102.73 N/A

171 SCCC Carmen Rae Mazda MX5 Red C 104.74 109.40 103.35 103.35 N/A

1 CMRC Paul Coghill Jaguar Special Silver C 108.15 107.82 104.03 104.03 N/A

117 COMC John McKay Toyota MR2 Red C 108.25 104.25 113.46 104.25 100.00     

21 COMC Geoff Galbraith Toyota MR2 White C 112.53 107.86 106.65 106.65 97.75       

45 SCCC Marcus Mulcay Mazda RX7 Yellow C 108.35 109.13 115.12 108.35 N/A

41 ACC Stephen Hurst Mazda RX7 Blue C 117.64 108.73 132.53 108.73 N/A

55 SSCC Nathan Pilcher Holden Commodore Black C 111.87 108.89 128.67 108.89 N/A

19 COMC Steve Gray Ford Capri White C 125.33 109.41 115.31 109.41 95.28       

41 ACC Mark Halliday Mazda RX7 Blue C 122.07 111.40 122.42 111.40 N/A

722 ESCC Mike Paterson Mercedes E430K Silver C 113.76 112.06 120.38 112.06 N/A

94 COMC Gerald Gordon BMW 320i Blue/Grey C 113.32 112.97 118.62 112.97 92.28       

28 QCC Peter Ramsey Nissan Silva Red C 116.37 116.44 135.93 116.37 N/A

69 CMRC Bruce Brown Datsun 1200SSS White D 107.39 111.14 103.96 103.96 N/A

36 COMC Codee Morton Hillman Hunter White D (B) 118.93 113.88 112.85 112.85 91.34       

14 COMC Ian Begg Ford Escort White D (B) 116.13 115.09 115.95 115.09 89.56       

7 COMC Gary Morton Hillman Hunter White D (B) 124.38 122.47 122.78 122.47 84.17       

Time Penalty
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Hawea Autocross 6 March

Class Class

No. Name Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Place Points

98 Kevin Laird Subaru WRX 4WD 01:27.92 01:31.28 01:28.94 01:27.92 1 100.00     

555 Corey MacAskill Subaru Imprezza 4WD 01:30.71 01:28.75 01:29.57 01:28.75 2 99.06       

15 Steve Taylor Subaru Imprezza 4WD 01:29.50 01:29.79 01:28.91 01:28.91 3 98.89       

191 Phil Winter Mitsubishi EVO 4WD 01:47.48 01:30.99 01:29.17 01:29.17 4 98.60       

88 Johno Shaw Subaru Imprezza 4WD 01:36.66 01:30.22 01:30.54 01:30.22 5 97.45       

9 Marc Bremner Mitsubishi EVO 4WD 01:35.78 01:34.13 01:32.98 01:32.98 6 94.56       

198 Steven Forbes Subaru WRX 4WD 01:34.10 01:33.50 01:34.19 01:33.50 7 n/a

1 Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica 4WD 01:35.25 01:34.36 01:35.03 01:34.36 8 93.18       

99 Whetu Taewa Subaru WRX 4WD 01:43.90 01:44.92 01:35.10 01:35.10 9 92.45       

69 Ken McCarthy Subaru Legacy 4WD 01:41.84 01:44.05 01:44.72 01:41.84 10 86.33       

169 Brendan McCarthy Subaru Legacy 4WD 01:49.16 01:45.20 01:43.91 01:43.91 11 84.61       

431 Phil Winter Suzuki Ignis A 01:40.34 01:38.80 01:39.04 01:38.80 12 100.00     

20 Aaron Gordon Toyota Starlet A 01:57.83 01:45.28 01:41.33 01:41.33 6 97.50       

43 Marc Bremner Suzuki Ignis A 01:54.95 01:42.40 01:42.31 01:42.31 11 96.57       

82 Hayden Smith Toyota Corolla B 01:43.73 01:41.16 01:43.43 01:41.16 1 100.00     

44 Dave Moreton Subaru Legacy B 01:49.10 01:45.01 01:44.03 01:44.03 2 97.24       

7 Michael Harrison Ford Telstar B 01:51.46 01:44.98 01:44.54 01:44.54 3 96.77       

6 Ken Galbraith Subaru Legacy B 01:47.41 01:45.39 01:45.22 01:45.22 4 96.14       

71 Gerald Gordon BMW 320i B 01:50.87 01:45.55 01:47.71 01:45.55 5 95.84       

173 Lachie Gordon BMW 320i B 02:00.42 01:50.75 01:53.73 01:50.75 6 91.34       

57 Stuart Jones Ford Telstar B 01:51.85 01:58.57 01:52.99 01:51.85 7 n/a

19 Steve Gray Ford Capri C 01:42.29 01:37.91 DNF 01:37.91 1 100.00     

142 Phil Ellison Subaru Legacy C 01:51.33 01:47.97 01:46.60 01:46.60 2 91.85       
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Springvale Autocross 17 April

No. Name Car Colour Class Run1 Run2 Run3 Best (Official) Run4 Run5 Best Points

15 Steve Taylor Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 01:13.20 01:11.89 01:10.10 01:10.10 01:14.29 01:09.86 01:09.86 100.00

Phil Winter Mitzi Evo Silver 4WD 01:12.51 01:11.77 01:11.30 01:11.30 01:10.83 DNS 01:10.83 98.32

0 Marc Bremnar Mitzi Evo Silver 4WD 01:14.22 01:16.07 01:11.65 01:11.65 01:10.54 DNS 01:10.54 97.84

Geoff Galbraith Toyota Celica Black 4WD 01:16.33 01:20.63 01:14.25 01:14.25 01:15.65 01:14.08 01:14.08 94.41

Joesph Hack Toyota Celica Black 4WD 01:24.60 01:29.02 01:17.60 01:17.60 01:16.82 01:30.17 01:16.82 n/a

Brian Hutton Toyota Celica Black 4WD 01:31.21 01:19.91 01:19.92 01:19.91 01:18.40 01:18.19 01:18.19 n/a

115 Terri Taylor Subaru Impressa Blue 4WD 01:22.38 01:20.29 01:25.82 01:20.29 01:19.52 01:17.50 01:17.50 87.31

Phil Winter Suzuki Ignis Silver A 01:17.47 01:15.23 01:16.42 01:15.23 01:16.48 DNS 01:15.23 100.00

4 Marc Bremnar Suzuki Ignis Silver A 01:23.32 01:17.70 01:17.55 01:17.55 01:15.50 DNS 01:15.50 97.01

84 Mike Sheehan Mitzi Mirage White A 01:21.66 01:19.76 01:18.17 01:18.17 01:17.38 01:18.09 01:17.38 n/a

101 Graham McNabb Toyota Cynos Silver A 01:22.61 01:19.56 01:18.52 01:18.52 01:17.11 01:18.09 01:17.11 95.81

45 Blair Jenkins Datsun 120Y Red A 01:24.60 01:21.97 01:20.88 01:20.88 01:21.54 01:18.98 01:18.98 93.01

Chris de Koning Toyota Cynos Silver A 01:31.87 01:28.11 01:28.07 01:28.07 01:27.48 01:24.12 01:24.12 85.42

44 Dave Moreton Subaru Legacy White B 01:25.39 01:23.74 01:22.82 01:22.82 01:21.09 01:22.26 01:21.09 100.00

48 Matt Hawkins Audi 80 Green B 01:26.26 01:26.37 DNF 01:26.26 01:26.91 01:22.60 01:22.60 96.01

6 Ken Galbraith Subaru Legacy White B 01:30.82 01:28.53 01:28.07 01:28.07 01:25.45 01:24.97 01:24.97 94.04

Time Penalty

17 April 2016 12 of 15



Levels Track Sprint

RESULTS CLASS 4WD

start no. competitor laps Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Points

8 Johno Shaw 3 04:03.48 03:50.34 03:28.99 DNS 03:28.99 100.00

20 Phil Winter 3 03:39.34 03:32.20 DNS DNS 03:32.20 98.49

81 Flip Howjohns 3 04:04.74 04:06.66 03:35.89 DNS 03:35.89 96.81

0 Marc Bremner 3 03:38.80 DNF DNS DNS 03:38.80 95.52

114 Dennis Bettie 3 03:48.34 03:44.65 03:42.49 03:42.64 03:42.49 93.93

199 Dylan Howjohns 3 04:01.93 04:04.08 DNS 03:47.72 03:47.72 91.78

99 Whetu Tawea 3 04:00.42 03:55.19 DNS DNS 03:55.19 88.86

11 Bruce Blackman 3 04:00.61 03:59.33 04:04.36 03:56.69 03:56.69 88.30

15 Steve Taylor 3 04:09.93 04:02.31 04:00.43 03:58.15 03:58.15 87.76

887 Neil Whitford 3 04:04.45 3 [4:03.574] 04:06.79 04:04.00 04:04.00 85.65

115 Terri Taylor 3 04:14.65 04:13.55 04:04.49 04:12.46 04:04.49 85.48

RESULTS CLASS A

start no. competitor laps Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Points

83 Peter Sutherland 3 04:04.74 03:54.29 03:54.11 03:52.07 03:52.07 100.00

183 Connor Sutherland 3 04:06.99 04:05.75 04:01.50 03:59.52 03:59.52 n/a

272 Boyd Brinsdon 3 04:11.48 04:06.11 04:02.85 04:01.66 04:01.66 96.03

1 Matthew Brinsdon 3 04:16.73 04:12.98 04:06.97 04:03.33 04:03.33 95.37

40 Paul Keegan 3 04:16.95 04:20.35 04:17.13 04:11.49 04:11.49 92.28

188 Richard Simpson 3 04:16.28 04:16.10 04:15.99 04:15.76 04:15.76 90.74

RESULTS CLASS B

start no. competitor laps Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Points

69 Ken McCarthy 3 04:04.63 03:59.23 04:01.82 03:56.55 03:56.55 100.00

41 Michael Harrison 3 04:00.38 03:56.90 03:59.76 DNS 03:56.90 99.85

169 Brendon McCarthy 3 04:05.10 03:59.93 03:58.68 03:58.00 03:58.00 99.39

101 Graham McNabb 3 04:11.13 04:08.57 04:08.06 04:07.68 04:07.68 95.51

82 Hayden Smith 3 04:10.00 04:08.36 DNS DNS 04:08.36 95.25

122 Blair Miller 3 DNF 04:10.69 04:12.82 04:08.99 04:08.99 95.00

178 Shannon Morris 3 DNF DNF 04:14.46 04:10.73 04:10.73 94.35

6 Ken Galbraith 3 04:39.52 04:24.64 04:22.42 04:20.76 04:20.76 90.72

44 Dave Moreton 3 04:27.89 04:26.63 04:24.62 04:22.70 04:22.70 90.05

22 Andrew Aitcheson 3 04:42.25 04:33.59 04:23.68 04:25.15 04:23.68 n/a

RESULTS CLASS C

start no. competitor laps Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Points

9 Milne Horn 3 03:31.08 03:22.85 03:20.89 DNF 03:20.89 n/a

80 Shane Stocker 3 03:41.70 03:36.20 03:37.81 03:33.50 03:33.50 n/a

84 Robert McKenzie 3 03:44.51 03:53.05 DNS DNS 03:44.51 n/a

77 Brodie Findlay 3 03:55.28 04:05.53 03:48.19 03:52.83 03:48.19 n/a

21 Geoff Galbraith 3 03:54.37 03:48.68 03:49.85 04:00.79 03:48.68 100.00

117 John McKay 3 04:09.65 03:58.13 03:54.90 04:04.66 03:54.90 97.35

94a Lachie Gordon 3 04:21.01 04:20.29 04:05.70 04:19.03 04:05.70 93.07

24 Tony Herbert 3 04:07.93 04:11.96 04:07.00 04:10.46 04:07.00 92.58

94 Gerald Gordon 3 04:20.83 04:11.33 04:25.22 04:09.82 04:09.82 91.54

183 Cody Benck 3 04:21.33 04:12.22 04:11.51 04:13.32 04:11.51 90.92

108 Alastair Shand 3 04:21.51 04:18.06 04:15.07 04:16.56 04:15.07 89.65

106 James Benck 3 DNF 04:25.03 04:25.78 04:16.58 04:16.58 89.13

4 Matthew Shand 3 DNF 04:23.06 04:21.40 04:18.08 04:18.08 88.61

61 Ben Robertson 3 04:30.11 04:33.30 04:27.03 04:23.43 04:23.43 n/a
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Total Points

Events 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Name S/Vale 1 Golden Rd L/Valley Chatto S/Vale 2 Teretonga S/Sprints Hawea S/Vale 3 Levels Total

Phil Winter 93.66               97.51               100.00             99.90               99.24               100.00             100.00             100.00             100.00             98.49               988.79             

Geoff Galbraith 89.50               94.93               97.67               100.00             92.35               99.18               97.75               93.18               94.41               100.00             958.97             

Marc Bremner 86.31               100.00             93.85               89.62               94.69               95.89               98.79               96.57               97.84               95.52               949.07             

Steve Taylor 97.44               92.15               -                   99.11               100.00             88.14               90.27               98.89               100.00             87.76               853.74             

Hayden Smith 90.63               93.00               87.41               93.55               91.59               86.54               87.49               100.00             -                   95.25               825.45             

John MacKay 100.00             100.00             97.17               97.67               100.00             95.06               100.00             -                   -                   97.35               787.25             

Ken Galbraith 93.52               91.29               -                   91.35               89.99               87.36               -                   96.14               94.04               90.72               734.40             

Terri Taylor 86.80               86.64               -                   92.53               86.56               84.49               82.27               87.31               85.48               692.07             

Steve Gray 100.00             100.00             100.00             100.00             -                   94.57               95.28               100.00             -                   -                   689.85             

Bruce Blackman 98.17               96.93               97.55               96.76               93.46               91.63               -                   -                   88.30               662.80             

Neil Whitford 91.75               94.35               94.70               96.80               -                   97.71               88.06               -                   -                   85.65               649.03             

Gerard Gordon -                   92.21               -                   98.34               90.21               87.97               92.28               95.84               -                   91.54               648.40             

Dave Moreton 92.55               -                   -                   -                   88.77               84.92               88.95               97.24               100.00             90.05               642.48             

Graham McNabb -                   97.98               100.00             98.95               95.79               -                   -                   95.81               95.51               584.05             

Lachie Gordon -                   89.23               -                   96.46               87.48               84.40               -                   91.34               -                   93.07               541.98             

Whetu Taewa 90.65               -                   86.95               -                   89.88               -                   91.58               92.45               -                   88.86               540.37             

Richard Simpson -                   100.00             -                   100.00             100.00             88.80               -                   -                   -                   90.74               479.53             

Aaron Gordon 97.73               -                   91.67               97.06               93.30               -                   -                   97.50               -                   -                   477.25             

Phil Tosswill -                   94.54               92.27               94.52               -                   99.87               95.61               -                   -                   476.81             

Flip How-Johns 97.53               97.26               95.99               -                   -                   -                   86.03               -                   96.81               473.62             

Kevin Laird 100.00             -                   100.00             -                   98.57               -                   -                   100.00             -                   -                   398.57             

Jono Shaw -                   -                   95.16               -                   -                   -                   94.05               97.45               -                   100.00             386.67             

Blair Jenkins -                   95.65               -                   97.51               97.39               -                   -                   -                   93.01               -                   383.57             

Shannon Morris -                   93.81               -                   -                   97.08               93.26               -                   -                   -                   94.35               378.49             

Michael Harrison -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   100.00             -                   96.77               -                   99.85               296.62             

Corey MacAskill 98.58               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   92.69               99.06               -                   -                   290.33             

Callum Allison 100.00             96.64               -                   92.22               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   288.86             

Matthew Owen -                   94.52               -                   93.59               93.67               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   281.78             

Phillip Ellison 89.76               -                   -                   -                   100.00             -                   -                   91.85               -                   -                   281.61             

Alastair Shand -                   -                   -                   99.29               -                   88.41               -                   -                   -                   89.65               277.35             

Matthew Shand -                   -                   -                   96.73               -                   86.06               -                   -                   -                   88.61               271.41             

Chris De Koning -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   96.82               89.08               -                   85.42               -                   271.31             

Peter Roy -                   92.71               -                   89.46               87.25               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   269.42             

Brendon McCarthy -                   84.57               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   84.61               -                   99.39               268.57             

Richard Jackson -                   -                   91.47               88.04               -                   -                   87.59               -                   -                   -                   267.10             

  Peter Sutherland -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   100.00             -                   -                   -                   100.00             200.00             

Matthew Hawkins -                   -                   -                   95.33               -                   -                   -                   -                   96.01               -                   191.34             

Dennis Beattie -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   96.97               -                   -                   93.93               190.90             
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Total Points

Events 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Name S/Vale 1 Golden Rd L/Valley Chatto S/Vale 2 Teretonga S/Sprints Hawea S/Vale 3 Levels Total

Boyd Brindson -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   92.82               -                   -                   -                   96.03               188.85             

Ian Begg -                   99.20               -                   -                   -                   -                   89.56               -                   -                   -                   188.77             

Ken McCarthy -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   86.33               -                   100.00             186.33             

Matthew Brinsdon -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   89.71               -                   -                   -                   95.37               185.08             

Paul Keegan -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   90.37               -                   -                   -                   92.28               182.64             

Steve Hansen -                   -                   92.79               -                   -                   89.64               -                   -                   -                   -                   182.43             

Blair Miller -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   83.41               -                   -                   -                   95.00               178.41             

Geoff Clear -                   -                   86.39               -                   -                   -                   90.64               -                   -                   -                   177.03             

Cody Benck -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   86.07               -                   -                   -                   90.92               176.99             

James Benck -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   84.83               -                   -                   -                   89.13               173.96             

Gary Morton -                   -                   85.63               -                   -                   -                   84.17               -                   -                   -                   169.80             

Alan Warren -                   -                   100.00             -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   100.00             

Kynan Yu -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   100.00             -                   -                   -                   100.00             

Max Clear -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   100.00             -                   -                   -                   100.00             

Phil Horn -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   100.00             -                   -                   -                   -                   100.00             

Murray Garrick -                   -                   98.93               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   98.93               

Bill Currie -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   98.54               -                   -                   -                   -                   98.54               

Nic Tosswill -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   97.83               -                   -                   -                   97.83               

Peter Templeton -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   96.53               -                   -                   -                   -                   96.53               

Scott Levings -                   -                   93.39               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   93.39               

Dayne McIlwrick -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   93.16               -                   -                   -                   93.16               

Tony Herbert -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   92.58               92.58               

Peter Kircher -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   92.52               -                   -                   -                   -                   92.52               

Todd Read -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   92.30               -                   -                   -                   92.30               

Dylan How-Johns -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   91.78               91.78               

Julian Prior-Stockwin 91.42               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   91.42               

Codee Morton -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   91.34               -                   -                   -                   91.34               

Wayne Hillary -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   90.55               -                   -                   -                   90.55               

Simon Stephens -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   87.81               -                   -                   -                   87.81               

Sacha Coghill -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   86.70               -                   -                   -                   86.70               

Paul Ritchie -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   86.68               -                   -                   -                   86.68               

Stu Millis -                   83.55               -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   83.55               

Total 1,885.98         2,358.67         1,881.43         2,396.61         2,073.75         3,133.13         3,037.11         1,815.22         1,043.85         3,179.97         22,805.72       
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